TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		05/24/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chuy's Opco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1623 Toomey Road	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1514928	CHUY'S	
Registration Number:	1527451	CHUY'S MIL PESCADOS BAR	
Registration Number:	2734874	CHUY'S GREEN CHILE FESTIVAL	
Registration Number:	2204661	CHUY'S	
Registration Number:	2185212	CHUY'S	
Registration Number:	1562724		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-201-3927 Phone:

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Silva, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd.,55 E. Monroe St.

Suite 3300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.024		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Silva		
Signature:	/rebeccasilva/		
Date:	05/25/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=WFCFChuy's TM release#page1.tif source=WFCFChuy's TM release#page2.tif source=WFCFChuy's TM release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

May 24 2011

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Chuy's Opco, Inc. ("Opco") and each of Opco's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof (collectively with Opco, the "Grantors") granted to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., a California corporation formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (the "Secured Party), a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Collateral).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of May 24, 2011, among the Grantors and the Secured Party (the "Payoff Letter"), the Secured Party agreed to release its liens in the Collateral, on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follow:

- (A) Pursuant to the terms of the Payoff Letter, the Secured Party hereby confirms that upon receipt by the Secured Party of the Payout Amount (as defined in the Payoff Letter), all of its security interests and liens on the Collateral are terminated and released.
- (B) The Secured Party hereby agrees that the Grantors and GCI Capital Markets LLC and its counsel are authorized to record copies of this release on behalf of the Secured Party with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- (C) The Secured Party shall, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, execute and deliver to or for the Grantors such additional documents and shall provide such additional information as the Grantors may reasonably require to carry out the terms of this release and the Payoff Letter.

[signature page follows]

A/74271922.2

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Secured Party

By: Name: Stefan Sigurdson Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0342

SCHEDULE I

Owner	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl, Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Date of First Use
Choy's Opeo, Inc.	CHUY'S Stylized Letters Chuy's	73672370	7/16/1987	1514928	11/29/1988	\$/1/1983 6/1/1983
Chuy's Opco, inc.	CHUY'S Design (CHUY'S MIL. PESCADOS BAR)	73672369	7/16/1987	1527451	2/28/1989	2/1/1984 4/1/1984
Chuy's Opco, Inc.	CHUY'S GREEN CHILE FESTIVAL	78153872	8/13/2002	2734874	7/8/2003	9/16/1990
Chuy's Opco, Inc.	CHUY'S	74548747	7/13/1994	2204661	11/24/1998	5/1/1983 6/1/1983
Chuy's Opeo, Inc.	CHUY'S	74541695	6/21/1994	2185212	9/1/1998	11/29/1988
Chey's Opeo, Inc.	Fish Design	73744183	8/2/1988	1562724	10/24/1989	8/16/1984

A034273923 3

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0343